Joy in Christ
110 Balboa Road
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

Alexander, Janette

21 Minorca Way
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(501) 922-4378
Janette (C)(501) 915-2333
pjalex79@sbcglobal.net

Angel, Steven & Colleen

430 Maderas Drive
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(717) 805-0896

Steven stevea54@hotmail.com
Colleen (C)717-215-6770
cjangel@hotmail.com

Baldwin, Les & Sheila

12 Castillo Lane

Hot Springs Village, AR 71909
Les (C)(309) 221-1497

lesbal@aol.com
Sheila lesbal@aol.com

Barnoske, Jerry & Sally Johnson

412 Maderas Dr. b
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909 =
(501) 922-3848 g
Jerry (C)(501) 209-6953 4
jbarnoske@sbcglobal.net
Sally (C)(501) 922-3260
sallyjohnson1@outlook.com

Behan, Ann
121 Cortez Rd. #451
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(501) 538-3358
Ann annbehan47@gmail.com

Anderson, Paul & Barb
10 Cacto Place
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(501) 922-6264
Paul paulbarb58@gmail.com

Arnold, Waltraud
3 Panton Lane

Hot Springs Village, AR 71909 Picture
(501) 922-6423 Unavailable
Waltraud

arnowalt@yahoo.com

Bardega, Joe
24 Pizarro Dr.
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(501) 356-5540
Joe jbardega@att.net

Bayes, Terry
52 Alteza Drive
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(501) 922-4014
Terry terry.bayes@gmail.com

Blankenship, Steve & Karen
49 Atrayente Way
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(330) 204-4286
Steve (C)(216) 212-3156
steveblankenship310@gmail.co

m

Karen (C)(330) 204-4286
karenblankenship310@gamail.c
om
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Brink, Judy Collins, Jim & Judy

28 Lindura Way 65 Resplandor Way
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909 Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(501) 226-9666 (501) 922-3285

Judy (C)(501) 276-5559 Jim

jbrink@sbcglobal.net iimnjudy65@suddenlink.net
Judy jjkayaker@suddenlink.net

Cordes, Lee & Mary Coulson, Dick & Joan
921 Shady Grove Rd. Apt P-3 11 Pinocha Way
Hot Springs, AR 71901 : g Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

Lee Imcordes@sbcglobal.net
Mary (C)(309) 530-7712

Dick (C)(501) 209-1326
dicknjoan@sbcglobal.net
Joan (C)(281) 380-3845

Daniels, Carolyn

% Cindy Harper
1398 DeSoto Blvd Ste B
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(501) 922-6504

Degner, Jim & Dianne

45 Sacedon Way

Hot Springs Village, AR 71909
Jim (C)863-409-0983
packlover1@hotmail.com
Dianne (C)501-226-9533
craftlady39@hotmail.com

Desbiens, Noel Fager, Jerry & Dorothy

31 Ambito Place ; i 31 Murcia Way
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909 v Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(501) 922-3824 (501) 226-5215

Noel (C)501- 545-9433 Jerry (C)(210) 885-2725
mrnoel1@yahoo.com jdfager@yahoo.com
Dorothy (C)(210) 857-1155
dorothyfager@gmail.com

Farnsworth, Alan & Peggy Fisher, Don & Sue

29 Lorca Way 7 69 Largo Drive

Hot Springs Village, AR 71909 . Hot Springs Village, AR 71909
Alan (C)(501) 276-9308 (501) 922-5690
apfarnsworth@gmail.com Don don.fisher23@yahoo.com

Peggy (C)(501) 276-9967 Sue don.fisher23@yahoo.com
apfarnsworth@gmail.com

Floy, Chuck & Jan Folstad, Jan
18 Lindura Way 4 Lindo Lane
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909 Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(501) 922-0512 (501) 915-0270
Charles (C)(501) 209-2113 Janet (C)(501) 922-8001
cifloy@gmail.com janfolstad@sbcblobal.net
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Funk, Tom & Alexis

56 Salvatierra Way
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(501) 915-0388

Tom (C)(501)984-3901
2020funk@gmail.com
Alexis (C)(501) 984-3902
2020funk@gmail.com

Geraghty, Joyce
18 Campeon Way
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(501) 226-5539
Joyce
joyce.geraghty@gmail.com

Gibbons, Bobbie

42 Alicante Way
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(501) 915-9540
Bobbie (C)(501) 226-9549
bobbiegibbons@suddenlink.net

Gohr, Don & Ina
60 Ferdinand Way
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(501) 226-5501
Don dgohr@prodigy.net
Ina dgohr@prodigy.net

Grasse, Tom & Lynda

36 Galeon Way
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

Tom (C)(501) 209-1485
2tom.grasse@gmail.com
Lynda (C)(501) 915-3303
Lynda.grasse@gmail.com

Griffin, Linda
5 Alarcon Circle
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(303) 257-0137
Linda (C)(303) 257-0137
Lindagriffin1@msn.com

Gunderson, Dick & Laurel

18 Fabero Lane

Hot Springs Village, AR 71909
(501) 922-1758

Dick gunderdick@aol.com

Laurel (C)501-545-6844
gunderlel@aol.com

Gustafson, Phil & Carolyn
121 Cortez Rd., #261
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(501) 226-0231
Philip minmagic60@gmail.com

Hacker, Chuck & Trina

11 Serenidad Lane
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(501) 226-5676

Picture
Unavailable

Hallstrom, Arv & Susan

186 Pizarro Dr.
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(501) 922-0408
Arv (C)(708) 341-6365
arvhallstrom@gmail.com

Harder, Doris
121 Pizarro Dr.
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(501) 293-4274
Doris dadjih2@hotmail.com

Heisler, Millie
75 Mesero Way
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(501) 922-6534
Millie heisler378@gmail.com
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Herring, Mary Hess, Jim & Sharon
25 Coronado Ln 58 Murcia Way

Hot Springs Village, AR 71909 Hot Springs Village, AR 71909 Picture
(501) 590-8219 (501) 922-9002 Unavailable
Mary cheyenne6653@att.net Jim ctjhess@suddenlink.net

Sharon

ctihess@suddenlink.net

Hoeft, Erwin & Beverly Hoeft, Joya

119A Cortez Rd. 800 Emory St.
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909 Hot Springs, AR 71913

(501)915-0495 Joya (C)(501) 915-0495
Erwin (C)(501)356-5743
hoeft@suddenlink.net

Ibinger, Joanie Jamison, Susan
3 Telde Cir 102 Cifuentes Way
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909 Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

Joanie (C)501-209-2332 Susan (C)(901) 827-8888
dibinger@hotmail.com susanstuyvesant@gmail.com

Jensen, Michael & Pamela Keller, John & Barbara
2 Baeza Way 540 Ponce De Leon Dr. !

Hot Springs Village, AR 71909 #508

(712) 579-0505 Hot Springs Village, AR 71909
Pamela psj100754@gmail.com (501) 204-7035

John (C)(501) 984-3857
j.-b.kellerhsv@gmail.com
Barbara (C)(501) 318-7877
bjk32238@gmail.com

Keller, Phil & Linda Kilker, Christopher & Mary
83 Salvatierra Way 12 Miguel Way

Hot Springs Village, AR 71909 = Hot Springs Village, AR 71909
Phil (C)(501) 984-3732 (501) 915-4603
hsvkellers@gmail.com Mary

Linda (C)(501) 984-3733 kilkermary134@gmail.com

Kinney, Kathleen Klein, James & Judy
13 Gloria Drive 22 Surtidor Way
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909 Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

Kathleen (C)(501) 282-5404
suqarandme@vahoo.com

(501) 915-0445
Jim jimkhsv@gmail.com
Judy mysaturn94@gmail.com
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Knoke, Norm & Sandy

46 Ferdinand Way
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(712) 299-4753

Norman (C)(712) 299-4753
niknoke@yahoo.com
Sandy (C)(712) 730-1750
nlknoke@yahoo.com

Lagerquist, Paul & Christine
16 Pacifica Circle
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

Paul (C)(612) 845-3727
paul.lagerquist@gmail.com
Christine (C)612-845-3557

Kramer, Glenn & Mary

14 Acceso Circle
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(215) 740-0678

Glenn (C)(501) 226-9873
acountryboy1943g@gmail.com
Mary (C)(215) 740-0678
mgdelp@gmail.com

Lawson, Sharon

18 Ferdinand Way

Hot Springs Village, AR
71909-6514

(501) 922-2584
Sharon wiegy@att.net

Leonard, Sharon
7 La Coruna Way
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(501) 922-6815
Sharon
silathome42@gmail.com

Letchford, Larry & Karen

40 Doscientos Circle
Hot Springs Village, AR
71909-3712

(501) 915-0162
Larry letch@suddenlink.net

Lewis, David & Penny**

5 Paterna Lane

Hot Springs Village, AR 71909
David (C)(202)242-0042
pegnan3638@gmail.com

Penny (C)205-242-0042
penelopem1945@gmail.com

Long, Mike & Kim
28 Forjador Lane
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(334) 412-0765
Mike tetonsbailey@yahoo.com

Lochhaas, Jon

Village Springs Health And
Rehab.

1208 N. State Hwy 7

Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

Kim tetonsbailey@yahoo.com

Maeda, Char

3 Sombrecama Ln
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

Char (C)(626) 824-5444
charlvsdisney@aol.com

Lund, Joyce

219 Woodgate Road

Frankfort, KY 40601-6505 Picture
(502) 395-8988 Unavailable

Joyce jlund988@gmail.com

Main, Janice

1 East Andalusia Way
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(501) 606-6353
Janice
erisdog0850@gmail.com
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Maser, Susan
26 Cresta Circle
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(708) 296-6692
Susan skmaser@yahoo.com

Mcintyre, Harvey & Lassiter, Wanda

10 Barcelona Way
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(501) 922-5296

Harvey
harveymc@suddenlink.net
Wanda wanlass38@gmail.com R

Mielke, Bruce & Kathi

45 Santistiban Way
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(501) 204-4525

Bruce (C)(608) 931-5437
Kathi (C)608-931-5057
memawmielke@hotmail.com

Picture
Unavailable

Mielke, Peter & Beth

12 Sorprendente Lane
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(303)972-1374

Peter (C)(303) 972-1374
mpmielke@duck.com
Beth (C)(720) 320-1994
bmielke5@duck.com

Miller, Lance & Eileen

7 Ballobar Trace
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(501) 915-9473

Lance (C)(501) 984-3381
lancem5@sbcglobal.net
Eileen (C)(501) 538-3381
eileenmiller4324@gmail.com

Mitchell, Barbara
121 Cortez Rd., #232
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

Barbara (C)(501) 915-3504
bsmitchell66@gmail.com

Monson, Bertie
65 Pintuerero Way
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(217) 412-1218
Roberta
bertieehs68@yahoo.com

Mostrog, Jerry

4 Quedo Place
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(501) 922-3367
Jerry (C)(501) 922-8244
joejean2715@sbcglobal.net

Nelson, Donald & Pat
7 Herradura Way
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

Pat (C)501-984-1748
hsvnana4@att.net

Picture
Unavailable

Ness, Allan

4727 Boone Road, #8802
Bryant, AR 72022

(501) 316-4212
Allan (C)(501) 209-2452
alardy1973@yahoo.com

Nickols, Tom & Angela

30 Sacedon Lane
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(501) 915-0832

Tom (C)(501) 802-6046
tomray7@sbcglobal.net
Angela (C)(501) 922-8840

Nolte, Jerry & Ursula
4 Heraldia Lane
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(501) 922-1625
Jerry noltehsv@att.net

Picture
Unavailable
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Nordling, Norv & Delores

6 Guadalajara Lane
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(715) 338-5745
Norvin (C)651-269-4228
nordel36542@yahoo.com

O'Brien, Greg & Jean

25 Sorprendente Ln
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(501) 226-0093

Greg (C)812-951-9376
gregjean3536@gmail.com
Jean (C)502-902-4069
gregjean3536@gmail.com

Olson**, Ole & Ellen

3 Jardin Lane
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(815) 299-3614
Ole ell57128@yahoo.com

Orman, Mary

21 Risco Way
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(501) 915-0269
Mary (C)(501) 701-0548
mary.orman@att.net

Olson, Carla
5 Risco Ct.
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(501) 922-6938
Carla ct.olson@sbcglobal.net

Palmquist, Franklin

121 Cortez Rd. #14
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

Frank (C)(501) 984-2446

Palmquist, June
2701 Amhurst Blvd.

#102
New Bern, NC 28562

(252) 631-2117
June
jrpalmquist@suddenlink.net

Pearson, Robin
1 Segador Ln
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(218) 851-9161
Robin (C)(218) 851-9161
rtoby2 @outlook.com

Peck, Richard
12 Delgado Lane
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909 Picture

501-922-3406 Unavailable
Richard starrichard@att.net

Pederson, Melanie

21 Elcano Dr
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(501) 915-8747
Melanie (C)(608) 692-0458
melped53@yahoo.com

Peterson, Ginny

121 Cortez Rd. Apt. 260
Hot Springs Village, AR Picture
71909-6114 Unavailable

(501) 922-0967

Pierce, Sheryl

23 Costa Del Lago Ln
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(501) 922-5211
Sheryl (C)501-984-0654
smpierce21@sbcglobal.net
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Plautz, John & Joan Potash, Jack

4 Premio Circle 36 Reata Way
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909 Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(501) 922-4642 (501) 922-4482

John (C)262-366-5315 Jack jmpotash@hotmail.com
john.plautz@gmail.com
Joan (C)(262) 352-5749
joan.plautz@gmail.com

Poynor, Patrick & Connor Reynolds, John & Delores
18 Delavaga Circle 11 Pacifica Circle

Hot Springs Village, AR 71909 L Hot Springs Village, AR 71909
(479) 670-3451 3 | John (C)210-529-1036
Patrick iatxark@gmail.com

patrickpoynor@yahoo.com Delores (C)210-844-8557 “
iatxark@gmail.com 4

Rick, Irma
7 Huesca Way
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(501) 204-4242
Irma irmak@suddenlink.net

Schoonover, Joan

540 Ponce De Leon Dr. Unit
503

Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(501) 204-7030
Joan (C)501-545-5468
joan_hoover@sbcglobal.net

Shaner, Gayle Shubert, Ursula & Lewis Brown

24 Opalo Place 117 B Cortez Road
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909 Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(847) 658-4944 (501) 226-3149
Gayle (C)(847) 658-4944 Ursula ums1026@att.net
gshaner148@gmail.com

Smarzinski, Moonyean Smith, Betty

121 Cortez Rd, #230 : 5 Jardin Lane

Hot Springs Village, AR 71909 Hot Springs Village, AR 71909 Picture
(901) 922-5156 (501) 922-0381 Unavailable
Moonyean

moonyean44@gmail.com

Sterzik, Terry & Karen Swanson, Bud & Shirley

50 Saldana Way 80 Delgado Way
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909 LB Hot Springs Village, AR 71909

(501) 922-0465 (501) 922-3335

Terry (C)(501) 984-3247 Shirley
sterzik@att.net y shirleyswanson2116@gmail.co
Karen sterzik@att.net ¥ m
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Taylor, Warren & Gail Underwood, Marcia

23 Resplandor Way 43 La Mancha Way

Hot Springs Village, AR 71909 Hot Springs Village, AR 71909
(501) 226-5286 (501) 922-1728

Warren

Marcia
boojohn@suddenlink.net marcia2465@yahoo.com

Walker, Christel Wesley, Julie & Zachary & Amelia
121 Cortez Road, #253 12 Huntsman Court

Hot Springs Village, AR 71909 Picture Hot Springs, AR 71901

(501) 209-0860 Unavailable (504) 343-1294

Christel Julie jaw0718@gmail.com
christel.walker93@gmail.com

Weyant, Kathleen Wilkins, Gary & Nancy

6 Golada Lane 88 Majorca Drive

Hot Springs Village, AR 71909 Hot Springs Village, AR 71909
(501) 922-1371 Gary (C)(708) 212-6865

Kathy (C)(501) 209-2089 newgd88@gamail.com
katweyant@att.net

Nancy (C)(630) 632-5687
newgd88@gmail.com

Woodman, Barb Ytzen, Ron & Beth

11 Salvatierra Lane ] i 5 Agua Vista Ln

Hot Springs Village, AR 71909 Hot Springs Village, AR 71909
(501) 915-0989 Ron (C)(501) 209-9028

Barb (C)(501) 915-2876 rbytzen@msn.com
bswoodman@sbcglobal.net Beth (C)501-672-1359
rbytzen@msn.com i

Zerfas, Connie

77 Doscientos Way

Hot Springs Village, AR 71909
(501) 922-2920

Connie (C)(501) 915-2677
dandcz@suddenlink.net

Printed on 1/31/2025

Page 9 of 9



